
BBC Equity 
 

Rates of Pay for SAs and Walk-ons on a Continuing Drama Series from April 1st 2025 
 Supporting Artiste Walk-on 

Standard Day* Standard Night** Standard Day* Standard Night** 

Basic £97.68 £101.80 £114.90 £139.10 

Basic Overtime (per hour) £14.10 £17.50 £17.50 £23.50 

Holiday Pay £11.33 £11.33 £13.87 £13.87 

 
Rehearsal Payment 

 
£97.68 

 
£101.80 

 
£97.68 

 
£101.80 

 
Rehearsal Overtime 

 
£14.10 

 
£17.50 

 
£14.10 

 
£17.50 

 

Non-Performance  Fee 

Costume Fittings & Make-Up Tests (up to 4 hours) £52.83 

Holiday Pay £5.64 

Audition £19.50 
  

Supplementary Fees Fee 

Special Driving Skills 
 

£44.20 

Nudity £63.00 

Very Short Haircut £27.20 

Provision of: Second Outfit: £12.40 Evening Dress/Uniform: £25.90 
*9 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (up to 00:15) **9 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (22:00-07:00 / anything past 00:15) 

 
 

Rates of Pay for SAs and Walk-ons on All Content Except Continuing Drama Series from April 1st 2025 

 Standard Day*** 
Standard Night**** /  

Public Holiday Day*** 

Basic £109.89 £163.84 

Basic Overtime (per 30 mins) £9.16 £13.74 

Holiday Pay £13.26 £13.26 
 

Non-Performance  Fee 

Costume Fittings £54.95 

Holiday Pay £5.88 
  

Supplementary Fees Fee 
 
Curtailed/Delayed Meal Break Penalty (per 30 mins) / 
Rest Period Curtailment Penalty (per 30 mins) 

£9.16 (Day Rate) 
£13.74 (Night Rate) 

Provision of Property or Services £20.00 

Performance Skill Supplement £27.05 

Creative Contribution Supplement £32.46 
***10 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (up to 00:15) ****10 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (22:00–07:00 / anything past 00:15) 

 
 

Th
is

 p
ay

 s
ch

em
e  

is
 s

ub
je

ct
 t

o 
ch

an
ge

. 


