

BBC Equity



Rates of Pay for SAs and Walk-ons **on a Continuing Drama Series** from April 1st 2025

	Supporting Artiste		Walk-on	
	Standard Day*	Standard Night**	Standard Day*	Standard Night**
Basic	£97.68	£101.80	£114.90	£139.10
Basic Overtime (per hour)	£14.10	£17.50	£17.50	£23.50
Holiday Pay	£11.33	£11.33	£13.87	£13.87
Rehearsal Payment	£97.68	£101.80	£97.68	£101.80
Rehearsal Overtime	£14.10	£17.50	£14.10	£17.50
Non-Performance	Fee			
Costume Fittings & Make-Up Tests (up to 4 hours)	£52.83			
Holiday Pay	£5.64			
Audition	£19.50			
Supplementary Fees	Fee			
Special Driving Skills	£44.20			
Nudity	£63.00			
Very Short Haircut	£27.20			
Provision of:	Second Outfit: £12.40		Evening Dress/Uniform: £25.90	

*9 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (up to 00:15) **9 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (22:00-07:00 / anything past 00:15)

Rates of Pay for SAs and Walk-ons **on All Content Except Continuing Drama Series** from April 1st 2025

	Standard Day***	Standard Night**** / Public Holiday Day***
Basic	£109.89	£163.84
Basic Overtime (per 30 mins)	£9.16	£13.74
Holiday Pay	£13.26	£13.26
Non-Performance	Fee	
Costume Fittings	£54.95	
Holiday Pay	£5.88	
Supplementary Fees	Fee	
Curtailed/Delayed Meal Break Penalty (per 30 mins) / Rest Period Curtailment Penalty (per 30 mins)	£9.16 (Day Rate) £13.74 (Night Rate)	
Provision of Property or Services	£20.00	
Performance Skill Supplement	£27.05	
Creative Contribution Supplement	£32.46	

10 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (up to 00:15) *10 hours incl. 1 hour for lunch (22:00-07:00 / anything past 00:15)